

\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Sunil K. Mittal, Mr. Kshitij  
Mittal and Mr. Harshit Vashisht,  
Advocates

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP and  
Ms.Santwana, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI**

**ORDER**

%

**06.11.2019**

**CRL.M.A. 39836/2019** (*early hearing*)

Vide this application, appellant seeks early hearing of the accompanying appeal.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that the appeal pertains to the year 2010 and was admitted in the 2011 but so far it has not been taken up for hearing. Learned counsel further submits that the appellant is a senior citizen and is facing adverse repercussions due to impugned conviction and prays that the appeal be heard on a fixed date.

Notice.

Learned SPP submits that there is no objection if the appeal is heard on a early date.

Heard. In view of the reasons given in the application, the same is allowed and it is directed that appeal be listed for hearing on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2019.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

**CRL.A. 1070/2010**

In view of orders passed in CrI.M.A. 39836/2019, list this appeal for final hearing on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2019 in the category of “after notice miscellaneous matters”, at the end of the board.

**BRIJESH SETHI, J**

**NOVEMBER 06, 2019**

savita