

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Sunil K. Mittal, Mr. Anshul
Mittal, Mr. Sushant Bali and Mr.
Himanshu Nailwal, Advocates

Versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Saumya Johri, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **02.12.2019**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that other connected matter i.e. CRL.A. 1084/2010 titled as Ved Prakash Bansal Vs. CBI which also arises out of the same impugned judgment is listed for 19.12.2019.

At request, list on 19.12.2019.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

DECEMBER 02, 2019

savita