

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Anhsul Mittal, Advocate

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Ms. Santwana, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

%

19.12.2019

At joint request, list on 10th February, 2020.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

DECEMBER 19, 2019

savita