

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Kshitity Mittal, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. Sunil K. Mittal, Advocate

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Special Public
Prosecutor for the CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **10.02.2020**

Learned proxy counsel for appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

List on 26th August, 2020.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2020

savita