



\$~47 & 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010
RK GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal and Ms. Payal Mittal, Advocates.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms. Ramneet Kaur, Mr. Mishal Vij and Mr. Kushaj Bhushan, Advocates.

(48)

+ CRL.A. 1084/2010
VED PARKASH BANSAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Ms. Dhreti Bhatia and Mr. Vasu Kalra, Advocates.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms. Ramneet Kaur, Mr. Mishal Vij and Mr. Kushaj Bhushan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **02.02.2023**

1. Both the parties are directed to file their short notes of written arguments and case laws that they want to rely upon before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 20.04.2023.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2023/kss