



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal and Mr. Sarthak
Sharma, Advocates

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Ms. Mishika Pandita, Advocate

(55)

+ CRL.A. 1084/2010

VED PARKASH BANSAL

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Ms. Mishika Pandita, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.04.2023

1. Learned Special Public Prosecutor for CBI seeks time to file shorts notes of his written arguments. Let the same be filed at least one week prior to next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 17.10.2023.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 20, 2023/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)