



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Mr. Anshul Mittal,
Mr. Harshit Vashisht & Mr. Vikrant
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocate.

(34)

+ CRL.A. 1084/2010 & CRL.M.A. 18064/2023

VED PARKASH BANSAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Ms. Dhreti Bhatia
& Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Advocates.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.02.2024

1. Re-notify on 13.03.2024 at 02:30 PM.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)