



\$~47 & 48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Mr. Vipin Mittal,  
Ms. Kadambini Sharma, Mr. Sachit  
Arora, Ms. Aanchal Arora, Mr. Ashok  
K. Aggarwal & Mr. Sarthak Tagra,  
Adv.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mohd  
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika  
Pandita, Advocates.

**48**

+ CRL.A. 1084/2010 & CM APPLN. 18064/2023

VED PARKASH BANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat wadhwa, Ms Dhreti Bhatia  
& Mr Gurpreet Singh, Adv.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mohd  
Changez Ali Khan and Ms. Mishika  
Pandita, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**29.07.2024**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.



2. Re-notify on 03.09.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 29, 2024/ns**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*