



\$~44 & 45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Mittal, Mr. Sarthak  
Tagra and Ms. Khushi Aggarwal,  
Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

45

+ CRL.A. 1084/2010 & Crl. M.A. No.18064/2023

VED PARKASH BANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Gurpreet  
Singh and Ms.Divya Kanwar, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**03.09.2024**

%

1. The matters are released from the category of 'Part Heard Matters'.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 11.09.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 03, 2024/A**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*