



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1070/2010**

RK GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Mittal, Advocate
through VC.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita & Mohd. Chanjez
Ali Khan, Advocates.

50

+ **CRL.A. 1084/2010**

VED PARKASH BANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Gurpreet
Singh & Ms. Divya Kanwar,
Advocates.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita & Mohd. Chanjez
Ali Khan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **11.09.2024**

1. The present matters have been released from part heard from the Predecessor Bench.
2. List for final arguments on 13.12.2024 at 03:15 P.M.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

S.Sharma