



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Mittal and Ms. Khushi Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP along with Ms. Mishika Pandita, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**20.02.2025**

%

Mr. Sunil K. Mittal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant mentioned the matter and requested for change of next date of hearing which was given by this Court on the first call i.e., 14<sup>th</sup> April, 2025. He undertakes that he shall inform the same to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2025**

rk/ryp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)