



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Mittal, Mr. Sarthak
Tagra, and Ms. Khushi Aggarwal,
Advocates.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mr.Siddharth Shekhar, Advocate.

32

+ CRL.A. 1084/2010 & CRL.M.A. 18064/2023

VED PARKASH BANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Rajat Wadhwa, Mr.Gurpreet
Singh, Ms.Anshika Juneja and
Mr.Shreyanshu Bhatnagar, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mr.Siddharth Shekhar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. It is submitted by learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of respondent that arguing counsel is not available today.
3. Adjourned, on request, to 18.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/bj