



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1070/2010

RK GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil K. Mittal, Mr. Anshul Mittal and Vipin K. Mittal, Advs. with Appellant-in-person.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate.

30

+ CRL.A. 1084/2010 & CRL.M.A. 18064/2023 (Early hearing)

VED PARKASH BANSAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Advocate.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. List on 06.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 18, 2026/akc